

Republic of the Philippines Department of Budget and Management PROCUREMENT SERVICE

RR Road, Cristobal Street, Paco, Manila



LETTER ORDER No.: PO22-01538

Please deliver the article(s)/product(s)/supplies/materials listed below priced in accordance with your Quotation No.

FRONT	CARGO	FORWA	RDERS.	INC.

29 Data Street, Brgy. Don Manuel,

Quezon City

Date:

November 28, 2022

Bidding No.:

AMP-041-22

12/5/22

Lim Edgardo Jr. T.

Date Received

Date of Opening: November 3, 2022

subject to the Terms and Conditions enumerated below. ITEM QTY UNIT ARTICLES/DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE **TOTAL AMOUNT** PROCUREMENT OF FREIGHT FORWARDING SERVICES lot 845,000.00 1 1 845,000.00 FOR THE PROCUREMENT SERVICE (PS). **DESTINATION:** * Visayas; 1 (per each destination) 1, BILIRAN - 90,000.00 2, BORONGAN - 90, 000.00 3, TACLOBAN - 90, 000.00 4, CEBU - 75,000.00 * Mindanao: 1 (per each destination) 1, BUKIDNON - 105,000.00 2, BUTUAN - 105,000.00 3, DAVAO - 90,000.00 4, KORONADAL - 75,000.00 5, ZAMBOANGA - 125,000.00 * PR22-0206 * for WADD/DMD * NOA No. INTBAC-020-22 (SVP) Warranty retention covered by either retention money in an amount equivalent to one percent (1%) of each payment or special bank guarantee equivalent to one percent (1%) of the total contract price shall be required for a period of at least three (3) months after acceptance by the End-User. - Subject to Expanded Witholding Tax, Creditable Witholding Tax and Other Percentage Taxes Reference: RA 10963, RA 9337, Revenue Regulation Nos. 13-18, 11-18, 16-05, 14-02, 12-01 and 2-98. Price Validity: 0 Total Amount: Php Calendar Days 845,000.00 **Delivery Instruction:** Place of Delivery: RR Road, Cristobal St. Paco Manila See Notice of Delivery (NOD) from the End-User / **Certified Corn** Signature Redacted 01 - Dec- 2022 MARK ANTHONY G. HUERTAS Date OIC, GSD Signature Redacted FUNDS AVAILABLE Php 845,000.00 MAMY T. DELA CRUZ **OIC Chief Accountant** APPROVED BY: Signature Redacted PHILIP JOSEF/T.MERA CRUZ

Director IV, Óperations Group

Supplier's copy received by: Signature Redacted FEUX YOU SAPYNGAN Signature Over name in print





NOTICE TO PROCEED

FELIX N. SAPUNGAN / Authorized Representative FRONT CARGO FORWARDERS, INC. No. 29 Data St., Brgy. Don Manuel, Quezon City

Dear Mr. Sapungan -

The attached Letter Order having been approved, notice is hereby given FRONT CARGO FORWARDERS, INC. that performance on the PROCUREMENT OF FREIGHT FORWARDING SERVICES FOR THE PROCUREMENT SERVICE (PS) under AMP No. 041-22 (Small Value Procurement) shall commence effective on the date of receipt of this Notice:

LOT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY/UOM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Procurement of Freight Forw			
	Destination:			
	Visayas			
	• Biliran		₱ 90,000.00	₱ 845,000.00
	• Borongan	1 (per each	₱ 90,000.00	
	• Tacloban	destination)	₱ 90,000.00	
	• Cebu		₱ 75,000.00	
	Mindanao			
	• Bukidnon		₱ 105,000.00	
	• Butuan		₱ 105,000.00	
	• Davao	1 (per each detination)	₱ 90,000.00	
	• Koronadal	,	₱ 75,000.00	
	 Zamboanga 		₱ 125,000.00	

Page 1 of 2

Delivery Instructions:

Destination	Delivery Truck	Delivery Timeline	Frequency
Visayas			
Biliran		Within Five (5) / Working Days from	
Borongan	10 Wheeler Truck	scheduled date of pick-	
• Tacloban		up indicated in the Notice of Delivery (NOD)	
• Cebu	20 Footer Container Van	Within Twelve (12) Working Days from scheduled date of pick- up indicated in the Notice of Delivery (NOD)	1
Mindanao			
Bukidnon			
• Butuan		Within Twelve (12) Working Days from scheduled date of pick- up indicated in the Notice of Delivery (NOD)	
• Davao	20 Footer Container Van		
 Koronadal 			
• Zamboanga			

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions provided in the Letter Order/Contract and in accordance with the Delivery Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt of this notice by signing on the space provided below.

Signature Redacted

ATTY. PHILIP JOSÉF T. VERA CRUZ

Director IV, Operations Group

Date of receipt of this Notice:

DEC. 06, 2022

Name of Authorized Representative:

FELIX M. SAPUNGAN

Signature of Authorized Representative:

Signature Redacted

Page 2 of 2